**R-04-2023** A Resolution to Appoint Roland Mincey to the Glenarden Youth Advisory Committee

1 2	City Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland 2023 Legislation		
3		8	
4 5 6 7	Resolution Number: Introduced By: Co-Sponsor:	R-04-2023  Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President  At the request of the Administration	
8	Public Hearing:	Tuesday, June 14, 2022	
9	Session:	Regular Session	
10	<b><u>Date of Introduction</u></b> :	Tuesday, September 19, 2022	
11			
12	Resolution To Appoint Roland	Mincey to the Glenarden Youth Advisory Committee	
14 15 16 17	<b>Whereas</b> , by Resolution R-22-2010 (Nov. 9, 2009), the Council established the Glenarden Youth Advisory Committee, which is composed of five (5) members appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council; and		
18 19	<b>Whereas</b> , the Youth Advisory Committee is a Public Body and must comply with the Maryland Open Meetings Act: and		
20 21	<b>Whereas</b> , the Committee was established to develop and recommend a plan for the City to bring programs and services to City youth; and		
22 23 24	<b>Whereas</b> , the Council wishes to approve the Mayor's appointment of Roland Mincey to th Youth Advisory Committee.		
25 26		<b>ESOLVED,</b> by the City Council of the City of Glenarden ion this the 19 <sup>th</sup> day September 2022 as follows:	
27 28 29	1. The term of office shall be	two (2) years <b>June 21, 2022 – June 23, 2024.</b>	
30 31	2. Roland Mincey is hereby a Committee.	pproved as an appointment to the Youth Advisory	
32 33 34 35		effect immediately following approval by the Council d check administered by the City of Glenarden.	
36 37	4. That this Resolution shall t	ake effect immediately upon adoption.	
38 39	Exhibit A – Statement of Capabili	ties	
10 11 12	Date Approved:ATTEST:	City Council of Glenarden	

/ictoria Lewis, Council Clerk	Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President
	Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President
	Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman
	James A. Herring, Councilman
	Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman
	Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman
	Robin Jones, Councilwoman
Votes:	
Yes No Abstain	